
Elms (0-2) -vs- Chatham (9-1)
3/6/2026 at Davenport, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Garrett Blosser ()
Loss: Sal Ortiz ()
Save: Cason Bennett ()
HBP: Nick Martin
PB: Eliam Martinez (1)
 
Start: 6:30 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Elms 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1
Chatham 2 0 1 0 0 1 X 4 7 2

Elms 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Raynel Rodriguez cf 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
    Noah Scanlon-Dean cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eliam Martinez dh/c 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nason Busca rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brycen Diaz 1b/p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nicky Calvanese c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Jayden Maynard 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Ciaglo ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Manny Essley 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Anthony Osella lf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Colin Faber 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Sal Ortiz p/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 2 1 4 8 6

SB: Raynel Rodriguez (1); Andrew Ciaglo (1); Anthony Osella (1)
HBP: Nason Busca (1)
E: Manny Essley (1)

Chatham 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Brandt dh 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Eddie Rueda ss 4 2 2 1 0 1 2
Angelo DeLeonardis lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Nolan Boehm 1b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Tommy Schubert 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooper Baxter 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Dominic Obiecunas rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Caleb Jones rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Keegan McGraw rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Zane Pollack 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Devin Fluhmann cf 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Sean Kelley c 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Nick Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrett Blosser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cason Bennett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 7 3 4 6 7

2B: Matt Brandt (1); Eddie Rueda (2)
SB: Matt Brandt (1); Angelo DeLeonardis (1); Keegan McGraw (1)
E: Eddie Rueda (1); Nolan Boehm (1)
DP: 1

Elms IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sal Ortiz (L, ) 5.1 7 4 4 3 5 1 2 0 0 23 26 4 7 –
Brycen Diaz 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 –
Totals 7 4 4 4 6 1 2 0 0 25 29 4 8

Chatham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Martin 1.1 0 2 1 4 1 1 0 1 0 4 9 1 1 –
Garrett Blosser (W, ) 3.2 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 14 14 4 4 –
Cason Bennett (S, ) 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 –
Totals 2 2 1 4 8 1 0 1 0 24 29 7 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Elms - Top of 1st ELM CHA
Raynel Rodriguez walked (0-0). 0 0
Raynel Rodriguez stole second. 0 0
Eliam Martinez popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Nason Busca hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Brycen Diaz reached first on an error by 1b (0-0); Nason Busca advanced to third; Raynel Rodriguez scored,
unearned. 1 0
Nicky Calvanese grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Brycen Diaz out on the play. 1 0

Chatham - Bottom of 1st ELM CHA
Matt Brandt doubled to left field (0-0). 1 0
Eddie Rueda doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Matt Brandt scored. 1 1
Angelo DeLeonardis walked (0-0); Eddie Rueda advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Nolan Boehm struck out (0-0). 1 1
Cooper Baxter reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Angelo DeLeonardis out at second ss to 2b; Eddie
Rueda scored. 1 2
Cooper Baxter advanced to second on a balk. 1 2
Dominic Obiecunas struck out (0-0). 1 2

Elms - Top of 2nd ELM CHA
Andrew Ciaglo walked (0-0). 1 2
Manny Essley struck out (0-0). 1 2
Andrew Ciaglo stole second. 1 2
Andrew Ciaglo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
Anthony Osella walked (0-0). 1 2
Anthony Osella stole second. 1 2
Colin Faber walked (0-0). 1 2
Garrett Blosser to p for Nick Martin. 1 2
Raynel Rodriguez grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-0); Colin Faber advanced to second; Anthony
Osella advanced to third; Andrew Ciaglo scored. 2 2
Eliam Martinez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 2

Chatham - Bottom of 2nd ELM CHA
Zane Pollack flied out to rf (0-0). 2 2
Devin Fluhmann flied out to lf (0-0). 2 2
Sean Kelley struck out looking (0-0). 2 2

Elms - Top of 3rd ELM CHA
Nason Busca lined out to rf (0-0). 2 2
Brycen Diaz flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2
Nicky Calvanese grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 2

Chatham - Bottom of 3rd ELM CHA
Matt Brandt grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 2
Eddie Rueda doubled to left field (0-0). 2 2
Angelo DeLeonardis grounded out to 3b (0-0); Eddie Rueda advanced to third. 2 2
Nolan Boehm walked (0-0). 2 2
Nolan Boehm advanced to second; Eddie Rueda scored on a balk. 2 3
Cooper Baxter grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 3

Elms - Top of 4th ELM CHA
Andrew Ciaglo lined out to rf (0-0). 2 3



Manny Essley singled (0-0). 2 3
Anthony Osella singled to third base (0-0); Manny Essley advanced to second. 2 3
Colin Faber grounded out to 2b (0-0); Anthony Osella advanced to second; Manny Essley advanced to third. 2 3
Raynel Rodriguez flied out to cf (0-0). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Chatham - Bottom of 4th ELM CHA
Dominic Obiecunas struck out (0-0). 2 3
Zane Pollack grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 3
Devin Fluhmann walked (0-0). 2 3
Sean Kelley singled to center field (0-0); Devin Fluhmann advanced to second. 2 3
Matt Brandt grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 3

Elms - Top of 5th ELM CHA
Eliam Martinez reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 2 3
Nason Busca struck out looking (0-0). 2 3
Brycen Diaz struck out looking (0-0). 2 3
Nicky Calvanese struck out (0-0). 2 3

Chatham - Bottom of 5th ELM CHA
Eddie Rueda grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 3
Angelo DeLeonardis singled to center field (0-0). 2 3
Angelo DeLeonardis stole second. 2 3
Nolan Boehm struck out (0-0). 2 3
Cooper Baxter flied out to rf (0-0). 2 3

Elms - Top of 6th ELM CHA
Cason Bennett to p for Garrett Blosser. 2 3
Andrew Ciaglo struck out (0-0). 2 3
Manny Essley lined out to lf (0-0). 2 3
Anthony Osella struck out (0-0). 2 3

Chatham - Bottom of 6th ELM CHA
Caleb Jones to rf for Dominic Obiecunas. 2 3
Caleb Jones singled to center field (0-0). 2 3
Keegan McGraw to rf for Caleb Jones. 2 3
Zane Pollack lined out to ss (0-0). 2 3
Keegan McGraw stole second. 2 3
Devin Fluhmann singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Keegan McGraw scored. 2 4
Eliam Martinez to c. 2 4
Brycen Diaz to p. 2 4
Jayden Maynard to 1b for Nicky Calvanese. 2 4
Sal Ortiz to dh. 2 4
Devin Fluhmann advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 4
Sean Kelley walked (0-0). 2 4
Matt Brandt reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Sean Kelley advanced to third on an error by 3b; Devin
Fluhmann out at third 3b unassisted. 2 4
Matt Brandt stole second. 2 4
Eddie Rueda struck out (0-0). 2 4

Elms - Top of 7th ELM CHA
Tommy Schubert to 1b for Nolan Boehm. 2 4
Colin Faber struck out (0-0). 2 4
Noah Scanlon-Dean to cf for Raynel Rodriguez. 2 4
Noah Scanlon-Dean struck out (0-0). 2 4
Eliam Martinez popped up to ss (0-0). 2 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chatham - Bottom of 7th ELM CHA


